INVITATION TO BIDDERS

Sealed Bids, in duplication, will be received by the **Town of Bridgeville**, until **3:00 p.m.** local time on **April 1, 2024** for the general construction of the **North Cannon Street Drainage Improvements and Miscellaneous Alley Repaying Project,** at which time the bids will be opened publicly.

Work includes furnishing all equipment material, and labor for the work as described in the contract documents which includes but not limited to approximately 4,600 square yards of asphalt mill & overlay, 430 lineal feet of 12-inch Class IV RCP, and two (2) storm inlets.

Bidders are required to provide bid security in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the bid sum. The successful bidder will be required to post Performance and Payment Bonds equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price upon execution of the contract.

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined and/or obtained at the office of Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc., 601 East Main Street, Suite 100, Salisbury, Maryland 21804, (410) 543-9091 upon payment of \$100.00 for each set, non-refundable. The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined at the Town of Bridgeville Town Hall, 101 North Main Street, Bridgeville, Delaware, 19933. Checks should be made payable to Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc.

A PRE-BID meeting will be held on **Monday**, **March 18**, **2019**, **at 2:30 p.m.**, at Town Hall, located at 101 North Main Street, Bridgeville, Delaware, 19933.

This project is being funded through the State of Delaware. All Bidders must utilize to the greatest extent feasible minority/women/disadvantage businesses and will not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex, or national origin in considering minority/women/disadvantage businesses for subcontracting and/or material supplies.

The Town reserves the right, as the interest of the Town of Bridgeville may appear, to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality or irregularity in bids received and to accept or reject any items of any bid.

Town of Bridgeville

By: Ms. Bethany DeBussy Town Manager